Racetrack Weekly Refund

West Virginia State

Treasurer's Office

Week Ending February 3, 2024

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

Racetrack Weekly Distribution

1,748,507.39

420,666.38

653,755.62
732,667.59

3,555,596.98

Week Ending February 3, 2024

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

14,059.26
88,573.34
14,059.26
7,029.63
7,029.63
41,631.12
149,872.06
20,815.56
3,301.35
16,610.82
903.40
14,021.36
6,794.19
9,046.59
56,993.51
9,046.59
9,046.59
15,756.29
99,264.64
15,756.29
15,756.29

54,332.96
54,332.96

724,033.69

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for JFebruary 2024

Week Ending February 10, 2024

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

1,802,242.74

456,658.80

672,891.67
667,155.96

3,598,949.17

Week Ending February 10, 2024

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

14,470.78
91,165.97
14,470.79
7,235.40
7,235.40
42,910.54
154,477.95
21,455.27
3,402.81
17,121.31
931.16
14,452.27
7,002.99
9,820.62
61,869.90
9,820.62
9,820.62
14,347.44
90,388.87
14,347.44
14,347.44
55,045.84
55,045.84

731,187.27

Week Ending February 17, 2024

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

1,739,677.41

351,171.60

603,925.28
730,059.30

3,424,833.59

Week Ending February 17, 2024

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

12,987.64
81,822.13
12,987.64
6,493.82
6,493.82
41,420.90
149,115.21
20,710.45
3,284.68
16,526.94
898.83
13,950.56
6,759.89
7,5652.08
47,578.09
7,552.08
7,552.08
15,700.20
98,911.26
15,700.20
17,949.92

52,421.05
52,421.05

696,790.52

Week Ending February 24, 2024

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

Week Ending February 24, 2024

Riley Moore

State Treasurer

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses

Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

Totals
2,052,831.24 7,343,258.78
435,971.53 1,664,468.31
780,489.85 2,711,062.42
834,671.44 2,964,554.29
4,103,964.06 14,683,343.80
Totals
16,784.74 58,302.42
105,743.79 367,305.23
16,784.73 58,302.42
8,392.36 29,151.21
8,392.36 29,151.21
48,876.94 174,839.50
175,956.96 629,422.18
24,438.47 87,419.75
3,875.94 13,864.78
19,501.90 69,760.97
1,060.63 3,794.02
16,461.75 58,885.94
7,976.72 28,533.79
9,375.73 35,795.02
59,067.11 225,508.61
9,375.73 35,795.02
9,375.73 35,795.02
17,949.92 63,753.85
113,084.52 401,649.29
17,949.92 63,753.85
17,949.92 66,003.57
62,766.44 224,566.29
62,766.44 224,566.29
833,908.75 2,985,920.23
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