

Week Ending February 3, 2024

West Virginia State

Riley Moore

Treasurer's Office

Charles Town Gaming

1,748,507.39

Week Ending February 10, 2024

1,802,242.74

731,187.27

State Treasurer

2,052,831.24

833,908.75

<u>Totals</u>

7,343,258.78

Week Ending February 24, 2024

Charles Town Gaming

Racetrack Weekly Refund

Charles Town Gaming

Cross Lanes Gaming	420,666.38	Cross Lanes Gaming	456,658.80	Cross Lanes Gaming	351,171.60	Cross Lanes Gaming	435,971.53	1,664,468.31
Mountaineer Park	653,755.62	Mountaineer Park	672,891.67	Mountaineer Park	603,925.28	Mountaineer Park	780,489.85	2,711,062.42
Wheeling Downs	732,667.59	Wheeling Downs	667,155.96	Wheeling Downs	730,059.30	Wheeling Downs	834,671.44	2,964,554.29
J	3,555,596.98	3	3,598,949.17	<u>.</u>	3,424,833.59	3	4,103,964.06	14,683,343.80
	.,,		-,,-		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,	, ,
Racetrack Weekly Distribution	n							
Week Ending February 3, 2024		Week Ending February 10, 2024		Week Ending February 17, 2024		Week Ending February 24, 2024		<u>Totals</u>
Hancock County	14,059.26	Hancock County	14,470.78	Hancock County	12,987.64	Hancock County	16,784.74	58,302.42
Mountaineer Park Purse	88,573.34	Mountaineer Park Purse	91,165.97	Mountaineer Park Purse	81,822.13	Mountaineer Park Purse	105,743.79	367,305.23
Mountaineer Park, Pension	14,059.26	Mountaineer Park, Pension	14,470.79	Mountaineer Park, Pension	12,987.64	Mountaineer Park, Pension	16,784.73	58,302.42
Chester	7,029.63	Chester	7,235.40	Chester	6,493.82	Chester	8,392.36	29,151.21
New Cumberland	7,029.63	New Cumberland	7,235.40	New Cumberland	6,493.82	New Cumberland	8,392.36	29,151.21
Jefferson County	41,631.12	Jefferson County	42,910.54	Jefferson County	41,420.90	Jefferson County	48,876.94	174,839.50
Charles Town Purses	149,872.06	Charles Town Purses	154,477.95	Charles Town Purses	149,115.21	Charles Town Purses	175,956.96	629,422.18
Charles Town, Pension	20,815.56	Charles Town, Pension	21,455.27	Charles Town, Pension	20,710.45	Charles Town, Pension	24,438.47	87,419.75
Bolivar	3,301.35	Bolivar	3,402.81	Bolivar	3,284.68	Bolivar	3,875.94	13,864.78
Charles Town	16,610.82	Charles Town	17,121.31	Charles Town	16,526.94	Charles Town	19,501.90	69,760.97
Harpers Ferry	903.40	Harpers Ferry	931.16	Harpers Ferry	898.83	Harpers Ferry	1,060.63	3,794.02
Ranson	14,021.36	Ranson	14,452.27	Ranson	13,950.56	Ranson	16,461.75	58,885.94
Shepherdstown	6,794.19	Shepherdstown	7,002.99	Shepherdstown	6,759.89	Shepherdstown	7,976.72	28,533.79
Kanawha County	9,046.59	Kanawha County	9,820.62	Kanawha County	7,552.08	Kanawha County	9,375.73	35,795.02
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	56,993.51	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	61,869.90	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	47,578.09	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	59,067.11	225,508.61
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	9,046.59	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	9,820.62	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	7,552.08	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	9,375.73	35,795.02
Nitro	9,046.59	Nitro	9,820.62	Nitro	7,552.08	Nitro	9,375.73	35,795.02
Ohio County	15,756.29	Ohio County	14,347.44	Ohio County	15,700.20	Ohio County	17,949.92	63,753.85
Wheeling Purses	99,264.64	Wheeling Purses	90,388.87	Wheeling Purses	98,911.26	Wheeling Purses	113,084.52	401,649.29
Wheeling Downs Pensions	15,756.29	Wheeling Downs Pensions	14,347.44	Wheeling Downs Pensions	15,700.20	Wheeling Downs Pensions	17,949.92	63,753.85
Wheeling	15,756.29	Wheeling	14,347.44	Wheeling	17,949.92	Wheeling	17,949.92	66,003.57
Thoroughbred Development	54,332.96	Thoroughbred Development	55,045.84	Thoroughbred Development	52,421.05	Thoroughbred Development	62,766.44	224,566.29
Greyhound Breeding	54,332.96	Greyhound Breeding	55,045.84	Greyhound Breeding	52,421.05	Greyhound Breeding	62,766.44	224,566.29

Charles Town Gaming

Week Ending February 17, 2024

1,739,677.41

696,790.52

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for JFebruary 2024

724,033.69

2,985,920.23